Year

Champion

The Salomon Parent-Child Trophy

2025
2024
2023

2022
2021

Dan & Sam Emrick
Andrew & Max Roth

Kyle/Kathy Glennon

Jason & Owen Spore

Dave & David Schilp

The Salomon Father-Son Trophy

2020
2019

2018

2017

2016

2015
2014
2013

2012

2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004

2003

2002
2001
2000
1999
1998

1997
1996
1995

1994
1993

Dave & David Schilp

Matt & Mason Lewis

Kent & Tanner Dinsdale

Paul & Justin Hemings

Paul & Justin Hemings

John & Jeff Johnson
Thomas & Trey Schneider
Ken & Steve Hyten

Ralph & Ben Crancer

Bob & Clayton Cissell
Scott & Brandon Hays
Gerry-Ben Schuetzenhofer
Alex & Kit Nowicki

Steve & Alex Maurer

Scott & Bryce Carson

Jim & Jeremy Reidelberger
Scott & Bryce Carson

Don Battoe & Mike Mueller

Tom & Lanny Benson
Justin & James Haupt
Don & Justin Bliss

Jim & Justin Haupt
Rick & Skip Berkmeyer

Rick & Skip Berkmeyer
Bill & Brad Koeneman
Jack & Kevin Powers

Justin & Jim Haupt
Craig & Andrew Spitzfaden

Parent/Child Championship

Club

Old Hickory
The Legends
St. Albans

Old Hickory
Bogey Hills

Bogey Hills

Sunset Hills

Bogey Hills

Sunset Hills

Sunset Hills

Norwood Hills
Bellerive
Sunset Hills

CC at Legends

Bogey Hills
Bogey Hills
Sunset Hills
Forest Hills
Sunset

Sunset Hills
Bogey Hills
Sunset Hills

Norwood Hills

Bellerive
Greenbriar Hills
Norwood Hills
Greenbriar Hills
Norwood Hills
Norwood Hills
St. Clair

Glen Echo

Greenbriar Hills
Sunset

Runner-Up Club

Rhoads & Rhoads Hall |Algonquin

Matt & Mason Lewis Sunset Hills
Bob/Clayton Cissell Bogey Hills
Dustin/Carter Ashby Winghaven
Dave & David Schilp Bogey Hills
Scott & Brandon Hays |Bogey Hills
Matt & Mason Lewis Sunset Hills

Ron & James Sherstoff | Persimmon

Wande
Norm & Nick Eaker Bogey Hills
Mark & Brent Holmes | Sunset Hills
Matt & Mason Lewis Sunset Hills
Chris & Ben Blase Persimmon
Wande
Dan & Sam Emrick Old Hickory
Pat & Ben Terrell Sunset Hills
Dan & Sam Emrick Old Hickory
Mike & Ryan Weinhaus | Meadowbrook
Kent & Tanner Dinsdale | Bogey Hills
Ken & Steven Hyten Sunset Hills
Jim & Chris Wootten Whitmoor
Scott & Brandon Hays Bogey Hills

Rakph & Ben Crancer
Mike & Kevin McLaughlii Norwood/ OWCC
Norman & Nick Eaker
Mike & Kevin McLaughlii Norwood/ OWCC
Jim & Jimmy Mitchell
Dennis & Steve Osborne | CC of St. Albans
Mel & Brad Rector Lake Forest
Michael & Daniel Kootma Meadowbrook
CC of St. Albans

Greenbriar Hills

Bogey Hills

Fox Run

Dennis & Steve Osborne

Earl & Tom Renken Bogey Hills
Mel & Brian Rector Lake Forest
Marty & Zach Pranger Glen Echo

Dennis & Steve Osborne | CC of St. Albans

Bruce & Patrick Robert | Greenbriar Hills

Tom & Lanny Benson Bellerive
Dan & Hunter LeGear

John & John Wichenski

Algonquin
CC of St. Albans

Scott & Bryce Carson Sunset Hills

Andy & Wheeler Frost
Fred & Freddie Friedman | Lake Forest
Rick & Skip Berkmeyer | Norwood Hills

Bellerive

Larry & Josh Emery Norwood Hills

Don & Justin Bliss Norwood Hills
Mike & Mick Wellington | Westborough
Alex & Chris Nowicki Glen Echo
Greenbriar Hills
Old Warson
Westborough

Justin & Jim Haupt
Bob & Jim Mason
Jack & Michael O’Toole
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Site

Old Hickory
Algonquin

Whitmoor

Whitmoor

Whitmoor

Whitmoor

St. Albans

Norwood Hills

Whitmoor

St. Albans

Norwood
‘Whitmoor
St. Albans

Norwood

‘Whitmoor
St. Albans
Norwood

Whitmoor
St. Albans
Norwood

Whitmoor
St. Albans

Norwood

Bogey Hills
Norwood
Norwood
Norwood
Norwood

Norwood
Norwood
Norwood

Norwood
Norwood

Score

67
69

69
66

69
70

67

69

69
68
67

70

66
69
66
66
65
66
68
69

69

71
68

68

65
68
65

65
69



1992

1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986

1985

1984
1983
1982
1981

1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967

1966
1965
1964

1963

The Roger Lord Father-Son Trophy

1962
1961
1960
1959
1958
1957
1956
1955
1954
1953
1952
1951
1950

1949

1948
1947
1946

1945

Craig & Andrew Spitzfaden

Jerry & Mark Freeland
Jerry & Mark Freeland
Russ & Russ Smith
Robert & Bob Mason
Carl & Brad Benbrook
Dave & Larry Shannahan

Tom Wright Jr. & Sr.

Jeff & Bill Johnson
Harold & Hal Patton
Dave & Larry Shannahan

Dutch-Herman Schroeder

Al & Alan Schmidt

Bill & Brad Koeneman
Dee & Mike Schmidt
Bill & Brad Koeneman
Gil & John Pitcher

Beau & Jim Jackson
Charles Morgan Jr. and I1I
Beau & Jim Jackson
Bob Jr. & Bob Davis
Beau & Jim Jackson
Hanford & Jim Sher
Beau & Jim Jackson
Charles Fawcett Jr. & Sr.
Beau & Jim Jackson

Hanford & Jim Sher
Bob & Bob Cochran
Hanford & Jim Sher

Jack & Bill Berkley

Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available

Not Available

Arthur & Donald Peat
Les Slattery Jr. & Sr.
K.M. & Mel Wilke

Not Available

Sunset

Old Warson
Old Warson
Norwood Hills
Old Warson
Cherry Hills
St. Clair

Algonquin
Forest Hills
Sunset Hills
St. Clair
Sunset Hills

Norwood Hills
St. Clair
Cherry Hills
St. Clair

Old Warson
Algonquin
Sunset
Algonquin
Bogey Hills
Algonquin
Westwood
Algonquin
Norwood Hills
Algonquin
Westwood

Norwood Hills
Westwood

Old Warson

Algonquin
Normandie
Glen Echo

Russ & Paul Arnell
Scott & Ted Thomas

Bob & Doug Nieberding
Jim & Scott Holtgrieve
Jack & Kevin Powers
Justin & Jay Williamson
Mark & Matt Bollinger

Bogey Hills
Norwood Hills

Glen Echo
Westborough
Glen Echo
Bellerive
Old Warson

Bob & Douglas Nieberding Glen Echo

Harold & Hal Patton
Bill & Brad Koenemann

Kevin & Dave Conrad
Sam & Brett Loethen
Charles & Dave Abel
Henry & Joe Malench

Beau & Jim Jackson
Beau & Jim Jackson
Beau & Jim Jackson
Beau & Jim Jackson

Beau & Jim Jackson

Beau & Jim Jackson

Beau & Jim Jackson

Beau & Jim Jackson

Beau & Jim Jackson

Beau & Jim Jackson
Hanford & Jim Sher
Bob & Bob Cochran

Les Slattery Jr. & Sr.
K.M. & Mel Wilke
Arthur & Donald Peat

Sunset Hills
St. Clair

Norwood Hills
Cherry Hills
Forest Hills
Sunset Hills

Algonquin
Algonquin
Algonquin
Algonquin

Algonquin

Algonquin

Algonquin

Algonquin

Algonquin

Algonquin
Westwood

Norwood Hills

Normandie
Glen Echo
Algonquin

0000002

Norwood

Norwood
Norwood
Norwood Hills
Norwood Hills
Glen Echo
Algonquin

Norwood Hills

Westborough
Westwood
Greenbriar Hills
Sunset Hills

Meadowbrook
Glen Echo
Lockhaven
Greenbriar Hills
Norwood Hills

Greenbriar Hills

Sunset

Norwood Hills

Westwood

Westwood
Glen Echo

Normandie

69

68
68
69
66
68
69

69
70
69
67

70

74
75



1944 | Not Available

1943 | Not Available

1942 | Not Available

1941 | George Kuehner Jr. & Sr. Meadowbrook Les Slattery Jr. & Sr. Meadowbrook Greenbriar Hills 67
1940 | Ed Grubbs Jr. & Sr. Norwood Hills Les Slattery Jr. & Sr. Meadowbrook Sunset 71
1939 | Arthur & Jack Peat Westborough R.E. & R.C. Gannaway | Westborough Westborough 72
The St. Louis District Father-Son Trophy
1938 | Roger Lord Jr. & Sr. Algonquin Jim Mahen Jr. & Sr. Norwood Hills Sunset 73
George Kuehner Jr. & Sr. | Meadowbrook
1937 Roger Lord Jr. & Sr. Algonquin Dr. William & James Blacl Normandie Norwood Hills 75
Harold Macoy Jr. & Sr. | Woodlawn
1936 | Roger Lord Jr. & Sr. Algonquin Harold Macoy Jr. & Sr. | Woodlawn Bellerive 73
1935 | Harold Macoy Jr. & Sr. Woodlawn Bryon Moser Jr. & Sr. Algonquin Woodlawn 77
John & Lyle Shontz Norwood Hills Tom Draper Jr. & Sr. Normandie
1934 | Dave Garroway Sr. & Jr. Normandie Charles E. & Charles P. Mi Norwood Hills Westwood 79
Harold Macoy Jr. & Sr. | Woodlawn
1933 | Dave Garroway Sr. & Jr. Normandie Charles B. & Charles K. C Bellerive Bellerive 76
John & Lyle Shontz Norwood Hill
The James Newell Trophy
1932 | Dave Garroway Sr. & Jr. Normandie Dr. William & James Blacl Normandie Normandie 75
1931 | Dave Garroway Sr. & Jr. Normandie C.W. & Don Bender Algonquin Normandie 79
Leigh & Robert Turner | Algonquin
1930 | Dave Garroway Sr. & Jr. Algonquin C.W. & Don Bender Algonquin Westwood 73

0000003




