

Parent/Child Championship

Year	Champion	Club	Runner-Up	Club	Site	Score
<b>The Salomon Parent-Child Trophy</b>						
2025	Dan & Sam Emrick	Old Hickory	Rhoads & Rhoads Hall	Algonquin	Old Hickory	66
2024	Andrew & Max Roth	The Legends	Matt & Mason Lewis	Sunset Hills	Algonquin	67
2023	Kyle/Kathy Glennon	St. Albans	Bob/Clayton Cissell	Bogey Hills	Whitmoor	69
			Dustin/Carter Ashby	Winghaven		
2022	Jason & Owen Spore	Old Hickory	Dave & David Schilp	Bogey Hills	Whitmoor	69
2021	Dave & David Schilp	Bogey Hills	Scott & Brandon Hays	Bogey Hills	Whitmoor	66
<b>The Salomon Father-Son Trophy</b>						
2020	Dave & David Schilp	Bogey Hills	Matt & Mason Lewis	Sunset Hills	Whitmoor	69
2019	Matt & Mason Lewis	Sunset Hills	Ron & James Sherstoff	Persimmon Woods	St. Albans	70
			Norm & Nick Eaker	Bogey Hills		
			Mark & Brent Holmes	Sunset Hills		
2018	Kent & Tanner Dinsdale	Bogey Hills	Matt & Mason Lewis	Sunset Hills	Norwood Hills	71
			Chris & Ben Blase	Persimmon Woods		
2017	Paul & Justin Hemings	Sunset Hills	Dan & Sam Emrick	Old Hickory	Whitmoor	67
			Pat & Ben Terrell	Sunset Hills		
2016	Paul & Justin Hemings	Sunset Hills	Dan & Sam Emrick	Old Hickory	St. Albans	69
			Mike & Ryan Weinhaus	Meadowbrook		
			Kent & Tanner Dinsdale	Bogey Hills		
2015	John & Jeff Johnson	Norwood Hills	Ken & Steven Hyten	Sunset Hills	Norwood	69
2014	Thomas & Trey Schneider	Bellerive	Jim & Chris Wootten	Whitmoor	Whitmoor	68
2013	Ken & Steve Hyten	Sunset Hills	Scott & Brandon Hays	Bogey Hills	St. Albans	67
			Rakph & Ben Crancer	Greenbriar Hills		
2012	Ralph & Ben Crancer	CC at Legends	Mike & Kevin McLaughlin	Norwood/OWCC	Norwood	70
			Norman & Nick Eaker	Bogey Hills		
2011	Bob & Clayton Cissell	Bogey Hills	Mike & Kevin McLaughlin	Norwood/OWCC	Whitmoor	66
2010	Scott & Brandon Hays	Bogey Hills	Jim & Jimmy Mitchell	Fox Run	St. Albans	69
2009	Gerry-Ben Schuetzenhofer	Sunset Hills	Dennis & Steve Osborne	CC of St. Albans	Norwood	66
2008	Alex & Kit Nowicki	Forest Hills	Mel & Brad Rector	Lake Forest	Whitmoor	66
2007	Steve & Alex Maurer	Sunset	Michael & Daniel Kootma	Meadowbrook	St. Albans	65
2006	Scott & Bryce Carson	Sunset Hills	Dennis & Steve Osborne	CC of St. Albans	Norwood	66
2005	Jim & Jeremy Reidelberger	Bogey Hills	Earl & Tom Renken	Bogey Hills	Whitmoor	68
2004	Scott & Bryce Carson	Sunset Hills	Mel & Brian Rector	Lake Forest	St. Albans	69
			Marty & Zach Pranger	Glen Echo		
			Dennis & Steve Osborne	CC of St. Albans		
			Bruce & Patrick Robert	Greenbriar Hills		
			Tom & Lanny Benson	Bellerive		
2003	Don Battoe & Mike Mueller	Norwood Hills	Dan & Hunter LeGear	Algonquin	Norwood	69
			John & John Wichenski	CC of St. Albans		
			Scott & Bryce Carson	Sunset Hills		
			Andy & Wheeler Frost	Bellerive		
2002	Tom & Lanny Benson	Bellerive	Fred & Freddie Friedman	Lake Forest	Bogey Hills	71
2001	Justin & James Haupt	Greenbriar Hills	Rick & Skip Berkmeier	Norwood Hills	Norwood	68
2000	Don & Justin Bliss	Norwood Hills			Norwood	
1999	Jim & Justin Haupt	Greenbriar Hills	Larry & Josh Emery	Norwood Hills	Norwood	68
1998	Rick & Skip Berkmeier	Norwood Hills			Norwood	
1997	Rick & Skip Berkmeier	Norwood Hills	Don & Justin Bliss	Norwood Hills	Norwood	65
1996	Bill & Brad Koeneman	St. Clair	Mike & Mick Wellington	Westborough	Norwood	68
1995	Jack & Kevin Powers	Glen Echo	Alex & Chris Nowicki	Glen Echo	Norwood	65
			Justin & Jim Haupt	Greenbriar Hills		
1994	Justin & Jim Haupt	Greenbriar Hills	Bob & Jim Mason	Old Warson	Norwood	65
1993	Craig & Andrew Spitzfaden	Sunset	Jack & Michael O'Toole	Westborough	Norwood	69

1992	Craig & Andrew Spitzfaden	Sunset	Russ & Paul Arnell	Bogey Hills	Norwood	69
			Scott & Ted Thomas	Norwood Hills		
			Bob & Doug Nieberding	Glen Echo		
1991	Jerry & Mark Freeland	Old Warson	Jim & Scott Holtgrieve	Westborough	Norwood	68
1990	Jerry & Mark Freeland	Old Warson	Jack & Kevin Powers	Glen Echo	Norwood	68
1989	Russ & Russ Smith	Norwood Hills	Justin & Jay Williamson	Bellerive	Norwood Hills	69
1988	Robert & Bob Mason	Old Warson	Mark & Matt Bollinger	Old Warson	Norwood Hills	66
1987	Carl & Brad Benbrook	Cherry Hills	Bob & Douglas Nieberding	Glen Echo	Glen Echo	68
1986	Dave & Larry Shannahan	St. Clair	Harold & Hal Patton	Sunset Hills	Algonquin	69
			Bill & Brad Koenemann	St. Clair		
1985	Tom Wright Jr. & Sr.	Algonquin			Norwood Hills	
1984	Jeff & Bill Johnson	Forest Hills	Kevin & Dave Conrad	Norwood Hills	Westborough	69
1983	Harold & Hal Patton	Sunset Hills	Sam & Brett Loethen	Cherry Hills	Westwood	70
1982	Dave & Larry Shannahan	St. Clair	Charles & Dave Abel	Forest Hills	Greenbriar Hills	69
1981	Dutch-Herman Schroeder	Sunset Hills	Henry & Joe Malench	Sunset Hills	Sunset Hills	67
1980	Al & Alan Schmidt	Norwood Hills	Beau & Jim Jackson	Algonquin	Meadowbrook	
1979	Bill & Brad Koeneman	St. Clair	Beau & Jim Jackson	Algonquin	Glen Echo	
1978	Dee & Mike Schmidt	Cherry Hills	Beau & Jim Jackson	Algonquin	Lockhaven	
1977	Bill & Brad Koeneman	St. Clair	Beau & Jim Jackson	Algonquin	Greenbriar Hills	
1976	Gil & John Pitcher	Old Warson	Beau & Jim Jackson	Algonquin	Norwood Hills	
1975	Beau & Jim Jackson	Algonquin			Greenbriar Hills	
1974	Charles Morgan Jr. and III	Sunset	Beau & Jim Jackson	Algonquin		
1973	Beau & Jim Jackson	Algonquin				
1972	Bob Jr. & Bob Davis	Bogey Hills	Beau & Jim Jackson	Algonquin		
1971	Beau & Jim Jackson	Algonquin				
1970	Hanford & Jim Sher	Westwood	Beau & Jim Jackson	Algonquin	Sunset	
1969	Beau & Jim Jackson	Algonquin				
1968	Charles Fawcett Jr. & Sr.	Norwood Hills	Beau & Jim Jackson	Algonquin		
1967	Beau & Jim Jackson	Algonquin				
1966	Hanford & Jim Sher	Westwood	Beau & Jim Jackson	Algonquin		
1965	Bob & Bob Cochran	Norwood Hills	Hanford & Jim Sher	Westwood	Norwood Hills	70
1964	Hanford & Jim Sher	Westwood	Bob & Bob Cochran	Norwood Hills	Westwood	
1963	Jack & Bill Berkley	Old Warson				
<b>The Roger Lord Father-Son Trophy</b>						
1962	Not Available					
1961	Not Available					
1960	Not Available					
1959	Not Available					
1958	Not Available					
1957	Not Available					
1956	Not Available					
1955	Not Available					
1954	Not Available					
1953	Not Available					
1952	Not Available					
1951	Not Available					
1950	Not Available					
1949	Not Available					
1948	Arthur & Donald Peat	Algonquin	Les Slattery Jr. & Sr.	Normandie	Westwood	78
1947	Les Slattery Jr. & Sr.	Normandie	K.M. & Mel Wilke	Glen Echo	Glen Echo	74
1946	K.M. & Mel Wilke	Glen Echo	Arthur & Donald Peat	Algonquin	Normandie	75
1945	Not Available					

